
Penn State Behrend (7-3) -vs- Northwestern-St Paul (2-6)
3/13/2026 at Fort Pierce, Fla. (Lawnwood Field 4)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Baumgar (2-0)
Loss: Luke O'Rourke (0-2)
HBP: Andrew Brede, Jack Baumgar, Kason Pietruszewski
PB: None
 
Start: 9:30 AM   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Penn State Behrend 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 5 12 13 2
Northwestern-St Paul 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8 10 2

Penn State Behrend 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Barnes 3b 3 2 1 3 2 0 0
Silvio Ionad ss 5 1 1 3 0 1 0
Thomas Nicel c 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Hank Shaffer lf/1b 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
David Gibson dh 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
Spencer Deit cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Tyler Burick 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Joey Fazzone 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jacob Wessel ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Banks rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Andrew Brede p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Baumgar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 13 10 4 5 7

2B: Silvio Ionad (1); David Gibson (2)
HR: Dylan Barnes (1)
SF: Tyler Burick (1)
SB: Dylan Barnes (1); Tyler Banks (1)
CS: Spencer Deit (1)
HBP: Joey Fazzone (1)
E: Dylan Barnes (1); Jack Baumgar (1)

Northwestern-St Paul 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davis Winter ss 2 3 1 0 1 0 0
Tony Greco lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Parker Huebsch dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ben Hixon 3b 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
Jack Burns 2b 5 2 2 2 0 1 4
Alex Klein c 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
Christian Raya 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jayden King rf 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
    Bryce Campbell ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jeremiah Holmes cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Caleb Hautajarvi ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kason Pietruszewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke O'Rourke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 10 8 5 7 9

2B: Christian Raya (1)
HR: Alex Klein (1)
SF: Tony Greco (1)
HBP: Davis Winter (2); Tony Greco (1)
PO: Christian Raya (1)
E: Davis Winter (1); Jack Burns (1)
DP: 1

Penn State Behrend IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Brede 3.1 5 6 6 4 3 1 0 2 0 12 19 3 2 –
Jack Baumgar (W, 2-0) 4.2 5 2 2 1 4 1 0 1 1 20 22 5 5 –
Totals 10 8 8 5 7 2 0 3 1 32 41 8 7

Northwestern-St Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kason Pietruszewski 6.0 10 7 7 2 3 0 0 1 0 26 30 8 5 –
Luke O'Rourke (L, 0-2) 2.0 3 5 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 11 13 3 1 –
Totals 13 12 10 4 5 1 0 1 0 37 43 11 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Behrend - Top of 1st PSU UNW
Dylan Barnes walked. 0 0
Silvio Ionad flied out to cf. 0 0
Thomas Nicel singled to left field; Dylan Barnes advanced to second. 0 0
Dylan Barnes stole third. 0 0
Hank Shaffer struck out swinging. 0 0
David Gibson grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 1st PSU UNW
D. Winter hit by pitch. 0 0
T. Greco singled to right field; D. Winter advanced to second. 0 0
T. Greco advanced to second; D. Winter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
P. Huebsch struck out looking. 0 0
B. Hixon struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Burns singled to center field, 2 RBI; T. Greco scored; D. Winter scored. 0 2
A. Klein walked; J. Burns advanced to second. 0 2
C. Raya singled to right field, RBI; A. Klein advanced to third; J. Burns scored. 0 3
C. Raya out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 3

Penn State Behrend - Top of 2nd PSU UNW
Spencer Deit singled to right field. 0 3
Tyler Burick fouled out to 1b. 0 3
Joey Fazzone hit by pitch; Spencer Deit advanced to second. 0 3
Tyler Banks reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Joey Fazzone out at second p to ss; Spencer Deit
advanced to third. 0 3
Dylan Barnes homered to left field, 3 RBI; Tyler Banks scored; Spencer Deit scored. 3 3
Silvio Ionad struck out looking. 3 3

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 2nd PSU UNW
J. King walked. 3 3
J. Holmes walked; J. King advanced to second. 3 3
D. Winter hit by pitch; J. Holmes advanced to second; J. King advanced to third. 3 3
T. Greco flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; J. King scored. 3 4
P. Huebsch grounded out to 1b unassisted; D. Winter advanced to second; J. Holmes advanced to third. 3 4
B. Hixon fouled out to c. 3 4

Penn State Behrend - Top of 3rd PSU UNW
Thomas Nicel popped up to 2b. 3 4
Hank Shaffer singled to center field. 3 4
David Gibson doubled to left field, RBI; Hank Shaffer scored. 4 4
Spencer Deit struck out swinging. 4 4
Tyler Burick singled up the middle, RBI; David Gibson scored. 5 4
Joey Fazzone grounded out to 2b. 5 4

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 3rd PSU UNW
J. Burns singled up the middle. 5 4
A. Klein struck out looking. 5 4
C. Raya doubled to left field; J. Burns advanced to third. 5 4
J. King flied out to cf, RBI; C. Raya out at third cf to 3b; J. Burns scored. 5 5

Penn State Behrend - Top of 4th PSU UNW
Tyler Banks walked. 5 5



Tyler Banks stole second. 5 5
Dylan Barnes flied out to lf. 5 5
Silvio Ionad reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop. 5 5
Thomas Nicel grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Silvio Ionad out on the play. 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 4th PSU UNW
J. Holmes grounded out to 2b. 5 5
D. Winter walked. 5 5
Jack Baumgar to p for Andrew Brede. 5 5
T. Greco singled to left field; D. Winter advanced to second. 5 5
P. Huebsch grounded out to 3b; T. Greco advanced to second; D. Winter advanced to third. 5 5
B. Hixon singled to shortstop, RBI; T. Greco advanced to third; D. Winter scored. 5 6
J. Burns struck out swinging. 5 6

Penn State Behrend - Top of 5th PSU UNW
Hank Shaffer singled to left field. 5 6
David Gibson doubled to right field, RBI; Hank Shaffer scored. 6 6
Spencer Deit singled to catcher, bunt; David Gibson advanced to third. 6 6
Spencer Deit out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 6
Tyler Burick flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; David Gibson scored. 7 6
Joey Fazzone popped up to 3b. 7 6

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 5th PSU UNW
A. Klein homered to left field, RBI. 7 7
C. Raya struck out swinging. 7 7
J. King grounded out to ss. 7 7
J. Holmes grounded out to ss. 7 7

Penn State Behrend - Top of 6th PSU UNW
Tyler Banks singled to catcher, bunt. 7 7
Dylan Barnes reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Tyler Banks out at second 3b to 2b. 7 7
Silvio Ionad fouled out to p. 7 7
Thomas Nicel lined out to lf. 7 7

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 6th PSU UNW
D. Winter flied out to cf. 7 7
T. Greco struck out swinging. 7 7
P. Huebsch grounded out to 3b. 7 7

Penn State Behrend - Top of 7th PSU UNW
L. O'Rourke to p for Pietruszewsk. 7 7
Hank Shaffer grounded out to ss. 7 7
David Gibson struck out looking. 7 7
Spencer Deit lined out to lf. 7 7

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 7th PSU UNW
B. Hixon reached on an error by 3b. 7 7
B. Hixon advanced to second on an error by p. 7 7
J. Burns flied out to rf. 7 7
A. Klein intentionally walked. 7 7
C. Raya popped up to ss. 7 7
B. Campbell pinch hit for J. King. 7 7
A. Klein advanced to second; B. Hixon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 7



B. Campbell flied out to cf. 7 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn State Behrend - Top of 8th PSU UNW
B. Campbell to rf. 7 7
Tyler Burick singled up the middle. 7 7
Jacob Wessel pinch hit for Joey Fazzone. 7 7
Jacob Wessel popped up to c. 7 7
Tyler Banks singled to center field; Tyler Burick advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw. 7 7
Dylan Barnes walked; Tyler Banks advanced to second. 7 7
Silvio Ionad doubled to left field, 3 RBI; Dylan Barnes scored; Tyler Banks scored; Tyler Burick scored. 10 7
Thomas Nicel reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second; Silvio Ionad advanced to third. 10 7
Hank Shaffer struck out swinging. 10 7
Thomas Nicel advanced to third; Silvio Ionad scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 11 7
David Gibson walked. 11 7
Spencer Deit reached on an error by ss; David Gibson advanced to second; Thomas Nicel scored, unearned. 12 7
Tyler Burick lined out to rf. 12 7

Northwestern-St Paul - Bottom of 8th PSU UNW
Hank Shaffer to 1b. 12 7
Jacob Wessel to lf. 12 7
C Hautajarvi pinch hit for J. Holmes. 12 7
C Hautajarvi struck out swinging. 12 7
D. Winter singled through the right side. 12 7
T. Greco hit by pitch; D. Winter advanced to second. 12 7
P. Huebsch fouled out to 1b. 12 7
B. Hixon singled up the middle, RBI; T. Greco advanced to second; D. Winter scored. 12 8
J. Burns grounded out to p. 12 8


